South

Department of Real Estate 320 West 4th Street, Suite 350 Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 Telephone: (213) 576-6982

PACIFIC WEST HOMES & INVESTMENTS,

INC., DEREK GEORGE HAYMOND, and

WALTER STEVEN NEVAREZ.

FILED

JUN 18 2029

DEPT. OF REAL ESTATE
By

5

4

6

7

8

9

10

To:

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

18

20

2122

23

24

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DRE No. H-41699 LA

ORDER TO DESIST & REFRAIN (B&P Code § 10086)

The Commissioner ("Commissioner") of the California Department of Real Estate ("Department") caused an investigation to be made of the activities of PACIFIC WEST

HOMES & INVESTMENTS, INC. ("PWHII") ("Respondent") as a real estate broker and is of

the opinion that PWHII is in violation of Section 10177, subdivision (f), of the Business and

Professions Code of the State of California ("Code") and Section 2742, subdivision (c), Title 10,

Chapter 6, of the California Code of Regulations ("Regulations"). Based on the findings of that

investigation, as set forth below, the Commissioner hereby issues the following Findings of

Fact and Desist and Refrain Order pursuant to Section 10086 of the Code.

All references to the "Code" are to the California Business and Professions Code, all references to the "Real Estate Law" are to Part 1 of Division 4 of the Code, and all references to

PAGE 1

DRE Order to Desist & Refrain to Pacific West Homes & Investments, Inc., et al

DRE Order to Desist & Refrain to Pacific West Homes & Investments, Inc., et al

1

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

## DESIST AND REFRAIN ORDER 2 NOW, THEREFORE, NEVAREZ and PWHII AND ITS SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO DESIST AND REFRAIN from performing any acts for which a 3 real estate license is required until PWHII has presented evidence satisfactory to the 4 Commissioner that PWHII is no longer subject to the suspension, as described above in 5 6 Paragraph 2. 7 FURTHER, DEREK GEORGE HAYMOND IS HEREBY ORDERED TO NOTIFY each real estate salesperson employed under the real estate license of PWHII of the contents of 8 this Order if, within ten days of your receipt of this Order, the suspension described above in 9 10 Paragraph 2 is not removed. DATED: 5.76.20, 2020. 11 12 REAL ESTATE COMMISSIONER 13 14 15 DOUGLAS R. McCAULEY 16 17 Notice: Business and Professions Code section 10139 provides that "Any person acting as a real estate broker or real estate salesperson without a license or who advertises using words 18 indicating that he or she is a real estate broker without being so licensed shall be guilty of a public offense punishable by a fine not exceeding twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000), or by 19 imprisonment in the county jail for a term not to exceed six months, or by both fine and imprisonment; or if a corporation, be punished by a fine not exceeding sixty thousand dollars 20 (\$60,000)." 21 cc: Pacific West Homes & Investments, Inc. 22

24

23

Derek George Haymond Walter Steven Nevarez

Sacto.